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FUEL EFFICIENCY
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to rate cars for their fuel efficiency;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposed to make labelling mandatory under strict grading system; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the estimated quantum of fuel likely to be saved therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The formulation of fuel efficiency standards and issuance of labels are under consideration of the Ministry of Power in consultation with the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways and other stakeholders.

(c) & (d) : The Government proposes to make labeling mandatory for cars under an appropriate grading system, the details of which are still under consideration.
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